(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	tress)	
(Add	lress)	
(	,	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	#)
	<b>—</b>	
		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	ne)
	cument Number)	
	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	. Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F		
Special instructions to r	-inng Oncer.	

.

600390617876

ALL MIASSELT CHIDA FALLAHASSEL, FLORIDA 2022 JUL -7 AM 9:58 ΕD 2022 JUL -- 7 PM 1:51

[] []

RECEIVED

Office Use Only

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 07/07/22

NAME: WEST HIGHLAND SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.

**TYPE OF FILING:** APPLICATION

COST: 70.00

**RETURN:** PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

•

. ۰

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_ West Highland Support Services. Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Steven Roe

	Nam	e of Person
West Highland Support	Services, Inc.	
<u> </u>	Firm/	Company
108 Mill Plain Road, St	e. 250	
		ddress
Danbury, CT 06811		
,,	City/Sta	te and Zip code
steven.roe@westhighlar	nd.net	
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report notification)
Steven Roe	n concerning this matter, plea	) <u>513 1871</u>
Name of Pers	on Area (	Tode Daytime Telephone Number
Registration S Division of Co The Centre of	orporations Tallahassee oe Street, Suite 810	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314
	r the following amount: ble to: FLORIDA DEPARTME	INT OF STATE
⊠ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

West Highland Support Services, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

W	Ħ	SS	Inc.
	•••		

(i) name unavanable in ribrida, enter anemate corporate nam	he adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flori
ст	27-3376291
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, applicable)
7/6/2010	5 Perpetual
(Date of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
No Business conducted	
108 Mill Plain Road, Ste. 250, Danbury, CT 06	2011
(Principal o	ffice <u>street</u> address)
(Principal o PO Box 397, Brewster, NY 10509-0397 (Current mail	ffice street address)
(Principal o PO Box 397, Brewster, NY 10509-0397 (Current mail Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.	ffice <u>street</u> address)
(Principal o PO Box 397, Brewster, NY 10509-0397 (Current mail	ffice <u>street</u> address) ling address, if different)

, Florida	TALLAHASSEE
	(City)

### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

lip code)

ۍ 8



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

#### A. DIRECTORS

.

.

. `

□Chairman	Steven Roe	□Chairman	Name:
DVice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Danbury, CT 06811	Director	Coral Springs, FL 33067
President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
□Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
🗇 Other	Other	Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
□Secretary		□Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Other	Other	Other
□ Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
	Treasurer		Treasurer
Other	Other	DOther	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

62 12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. \_\_\_\_



Certificate of Legal Existence Certificate

Date Issued: July 06, 2022

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, do hereby certify, that the certificate of incorporation for the below domestic Stock corporation was filed in this office.

A certificate of dissolution has not been filed, the corporation has filed all annual reports, and so far, as indicated by the records of this office, such corporation is in existence.

#### **Business Details**

Business Name	WEST HIGHLAND SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.		
Business ALEI	US-CT.BER:1009412	·	
Formation Date	07/06/2010		
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· ··· ··· ···	
		:	
Mark ?	7 Ich		

t.

ł

L

Secretary of the State

Certificate Number: C-00052716